Table B-5.1: Total Enrollment by U.S. MD-Granting Medical School and Race/Ethnicity (Alone), 2022-2023

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools for 2022-2023. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each
year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those students who selected only
one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those students who selected more than one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity” counts may include students who self-identified in a race/ethnicity category that
the reader may wish to count as underrepresented in medicine (URiM), as well as students whom the reader may not wish to count as underrepresented—as a result, the data in this table cannot be used to calculate a unique count of individuals who identify
as URiM. The AAMC definition of Underrepresented in Medicine found at https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/diversity-inclusion/underrepresented-in-medicine is: "Underrepresented in medicine means those racial and ethnic populations that are
underrepresented in the medical profession relative to their numbers in the general population.” This AAMC definition allows for a variety of ways to conceptualize URiM, depending on whether (for example) one is looking at the national perspective,
regional perspective, or local perspective. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

State
AL

AR
AZ

CA

co
CcT

DC

FL

GA

HI

Total Enrollment

Medical School
Alabama-Heersink
South Alabama-Whiddon
Arkansas

Arizona

Arizona Phoenix
California

California Northstate
Kaiser Permanente-Tyson
Loma Linda

Southern Cal-Keck
Stanford

UC Davis

UC Irvine

UC Riverside

UC San Diego

UC San Francisco
UCLA-Geffen

Colorado

Connecticut
Quinnipiac-Netter

Yale

George Washington
Georgetown

Howard

FIU-Wertheim

Florida

Florida Atlantic-Schmidt
Florida State
Miami-Miller

Nova Southeastern-Patel
UCF

USF-Morsani

Emory

MC Georgia Augusta
Mercer

Morehouse
Hawaii-Burns
lowa-Carver

Source: AAMC 11/4/2022
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Asian

124
36
88

103

115

212

255
39

231

339

168

159

185

109

233

285

283

148

106
60

175

210

249
52
91

124
63
76

190
61

155

238

120

300
97
44

190

132

Black or
African American

75
35
36
28
19

19
67
50
39
52
36
39
32
114
105
40
58
30
38
60
56
328
35
69
18
55
80

16
42
124
110
45
350

11

Hispanic, Latino,
or
of Spanish Origin

30
5
18
57
32
29
7
13
42
114
39
122
61
78
54
100
127
31
23
27
28
40
44
16
93
36
19
51
110
27
30
41
18
23
17
21

26

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander
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White

477
205
519
207
200
137
103

45
218
209
122

96
141

42
199
185
196
404
253
220
176
312
374

11
162
300
118
240
353

70
248
315
274
490
374

23

43
424

Other

12

10
15
19
24
28

12
17
22
25
15
31
23
19
30
24

10
14
30
24

(o]

14
12
22
11
15
14
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Multiple
Race/Ethnicity

76
18
46
92
34
77
32
26
117
79
51
70
56
34
93
143
76
111
44
42
82
90
76
53
116
85
46
52
127
27
36
95
60
81
28
35
73
65

Unknown
Race/Ethnicity
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Non-U.S. Citizen and

Total
Non-Permanent
. Enrollment
Resident
0 799
0 303
1 720
2 514
0 427
0 487
0 439
2 150
66 757
1 815
51 498
10 540
3 504
4 341
4 647
10 866
33 857
17 779
7 503
4 394
38 558
17 774
47 882
26 499
0 508
1 627
0 281
0 491
6 893
0 206
0 505
0 748
43 651
0 1,026
0 568
0 483
6 320
0 670
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The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools for 2022-2023. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each
year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those students who selected only
one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those students who selected more than one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity” counts may include students who self-identified in a race/ethnicity category that
the reader may wish to count as underrepresented in medicine (URiM), as well as students whom the reader may not wish to count as underrepresented—as a result, the data in this table cannot be used to calculate a unique count of individuals who identify
as URiM. The AAMC definition of Underrepresented in Medicine found at https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/diversity-inclusion/underrepresented-in-medicine is: "Underrepresented in medicine means those racial and ethnic populations that are
underrepresented in the medical profession relative to their numbers in the general population.” This AAMC definition allows for a variety of ways to conceptualize URiM, depending on whether (for example) one is looking at the national perspective,
regional perspective, or local perspective. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

American . . . . .. qnr
. Hispanic, Latino, Native Hawaiian or . Non-U.S. Citizen and
Indian . Black or e ) Multiple Unknown Total
Total Enrollment Asian . . or Other Pacific White Other . . Non-Permanent
or Alaska African American . L. Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity . Enrollment
] of Spanish Origin Islander Resident
Native
State Medical School
IL Carle lllinois 0 83 7 4 0 64 6 24 2 0 190
Chicago Med Franklin 0 307 35 21 0 339 31 49 7 5 794
Chicago-Pritzker 0 145 71 31 0 129 11 42 2 5 436
lllinois 0 323 157 131 2 453 16 178 7 47 1,314
Loyola-Stritch 0 209 40 30 0 348 20 64 0 17 728
Northwestern-Feinberg 1 275 58 47 0 247 9 92 10 2 741
Rush 0 137 54 41 0 299 15 44 1 16 607
Southern lllinois 0 33 45 7 0 216 2 15 1 0 319
IN Indiana 1 278 103 88 0 903 23 132 7 0 1,535
KS Kansas 0 141 41 25 0 560 15 84 4 3 873
KY Kentucky 2 80 25 8 0 641 11 64 2 3 836
Louisville 2 94 64 16 0 427 7 44 1 3 658
LA LSU New Orleans 0 124 73 13 0 540 10 69 1 3 833
LSU Shreveport 0 58 39 7 0 463 2 34 4 0 607
Tulane 2 169 61 11 1 420 18 75 4 43 804
MA BU-Chobanian Avedisian 2 248 43 42 0 238 20 73 10 24 700
Harvard 2 267 64 48 2 308 14 81 15 47 848
Massachusetts-Chan 0 190 35 16 0 393 17 72 3 4 730
Tufts 1 200 56 42 0 424 12 99 10 1 845
MD  Johns Hopkins 0 228 46 27 0 190 10 45 5 21 572
Maryland 0 192 69 31 1 251 17 71 4 4 640
Uniformed Services-Hebert 0 101 29 18 0 436 3 103 5 0 695
mi Central Michigan 0 75 15 6 2 254 18 36 3 12 421
Michigan 1 190 51 31 1 367 38 99 7 6 791
Michigan State 2 135 104 49 0 404 53 56 3 12 818
Oakland Beaumont 0 153 17 14 0 242 39 39 2 0 506
Wayne State 0 289 100 50 0 508 91 146 8 51 1,243
Western Michigan-Stryker 1 68 17 14 0 196 11 38 2 0 347
MN  Mayo 2 119 40 27 3 191 9 69 5 14 479
Minnesota 13 149 79 31 2 638 20 94 5 3 1,034
MO  Missouri Columbia 0 76 44 22 1 322 13 32 2 2 514
Missouri Kansas City 1 246 26 17 1 204 1 24 19 0 539
Saint Louis 1 228 31 23 0 350 7 54 G 44 747
Washington U St Louis 0 145 41 33 1 238 7 96 2 49 612
MS Mississippi 0 63 75 8 0 488 9 33 1 2 679
NC Duke 1 135 66 33 2 249 5 86 3 6 586
East Carolina-Brody 3 61 66 17 0 159 7 26 5 0 344
North Carolina 4 168 123 36 0 439 18 93 8 4 893
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Table B-5.1: Total Enrollment by U.S. MD-Granting Medical School and Race/Ethnicity (Alone), 2022-2023

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools for 2022-2023. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each
year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those students who selected only
one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those students who selected more than one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity” counts may include students who self-identified in a race/ethnicity category that
the reader may wish to count as underrepresented in medicine (URiM), as well as students whom the reader may not wish to count as underrepresented—as a result, the data in this table cannot be used to calculate a unique count of individuals who identify
as URiM. The AAMC definition of Underrepresented in Medicine found at https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/diversity-inclusion/underrepresented-in-medicine is: "Underrepresented in medicine means those racial and ethnic populations that are
underrepresented in the medical profession relative to their numbers in the general population.” This AAMC definition allows for a variety of ways to conceptualize URiM, depending on whether (for example) one is looking at the national perspective,
regional perspective, or local perspective. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

State

ND
NE

NH
NJ

NM
NV

NY

OH

OK
OR
PA

Total Enrollment

Medical School

Wake Forest

North Dakota
Creighton

Nebraska
Dartmouth-Geisel
Cooper Rowan
Hackensack Meridian
Rutgers New Jersey
Rutgers-RW Johnson
New Mexico

Nevada Reno
UNLV-Kerkorian
Albany

Buffalo-Jacobs

CUNY
Columbia-Vagelos
Cornell-Weill

Einstein

Mount Sinai-lcahn

NYU Long Island
NYU-Grossman

New York Medical
Renaissance Stony Brook
Rochester

SUNY Downstate

SUNY Upstate-Norton
Zucker Hofstra Northwell
Case Western Reserve
Cincinnati

Northeast Ohio

Ohio State

Toledo

Wright State-Boonshoft
Oklahoma

Oregon

Drexel

Geisinger Commonwealth
Jefferson-Kimmel

Source: AAMC 11/4/2022
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Asian

111

14
195

51

75
155
160
309
272

68

57

74
176
100

86
142
164
243
185

23
120
207
223
144
285
154
122
323
142
188
207
179

74
136
108
346

86
298

Black or
African American

43

10
11
18
25
33
80
76

10

41
77
100
72
41
53
55

37
45
18
37
90
51
39
70
66
40
90
45
96
25
17
99
20
53

Hispanic, Latino,
or
of Spanish Origin

41

3
24
13
24
16
14
71
55
9%
37
32
34
44
27
41
46
49
39

4
21
49
32
22
81
43
27
49
30
28
40
14
10
10
29
50
26
30

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander

OCORPRPFPPFPOOOORFRPROOOOFROOPFRPROOOOONRPRPFPOPOOOOODOOR OO

White

310
239
480
428
196
210
219
183
241
137
130
100
232
440

27
276
178
394
244

27
222
425
218
202
278
377
190
399
442
290
417
405
285
385
365
522
284
607

Other

18

16

14
24
29
24

10
20
14

16
10
21

11
24
10

25

15

29
20
18
11

17
35

18

Multiple
Race/Ethnicity

76
14
69
38
38
30
43
63
66
97
45
29
57
91
25
81
67
80
51
11
63
91
51
50
86
54
35
90
74
82
111
54
36
83
95
113
43
104

Unknown
Race/Ethnicity
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Non-Permanent
Resident

Total
Enrollment

602
287
806
549
399
456
498
748
747
439
285
254
581
773
298
645
529
10 863
16 631
1 75
2 482
33 879
25 586
5 478
1 859
25 717
2 432
35 1,005
763
663
893
725
514
667
650
1,178
471
1,168

N OO

w
(92}

NNNPFPOOOO U - OO

OO uUuLoOoOOoOOoOkr OO

N
o

©2022 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table B-5.1: Total Enrollment by U.S. MD-Granting Medical School and Race/Ethnicity (Alone), 2022-2023

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools for 2022-2023. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each
year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those students who selected only
one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those students who selected more than one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity” counts may include students who self-identified in a race/ethnicity category that
the reader may wish to count as underrepresented in medicine (URiM), as well as students whom the reader may not wish to count as underrepresented—as a result, the data in this table cannot be used to calculate a unique count of individuals who identify
as URiM. The AAMC definition of Underrepresented in Medicine found at https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/diversity-inclusion/underrepresented-in-medicine is: "Underrepresented in medicine means those racial and ethnic populations that are
underrepresented in the medical profession relative to their numbers in the general population.” This AAMC definition allows for a variety of ways to conceptualize URiM, depending on whether (for example) one is looking at the national perspective,
regional perspective, or local perspective. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Total Enrollment

State Medical School

PR

RI
SC

SD
TN

X

uT
VA

VT
WA

Wi

Penn State
Pennsylvania-Perelman
Pittsburgh

Temple-Katz

Caribe

Ponce

Puerto Rico

San Juan Bautista
Brown-Alpert

MU South Carolina
South Carolina Columbia
South Carolina Greenville
South Dakota-Sanford
East Tennessee-Quillen
Meharry

Tennessee

Vanderbilt

Baylor

Houston-Fertitta
TCU-Burnett

Texas A&M

Texas Tech

Texas Tech-Foster

UT Austin-Dell

UT Houston-McGovern
UT Medical Branch-Sealy
UT Rio Grande Valley
UT San Antonio-Long
UT Southwestern
Utah-Eccles

Eastern Virginia

Virginia

Virginia Commonwealth
Virginia Tech Carilion
Vermont-Larner

U Washington
Washington State-Floyd
MC Wisconsin

Source: AAMC 11/4/2022

American

Indian

or Alaska

Native

OCOPRPPFPOORFRPNOWWOORPFPOOONOORFRPR WOORFROOOOOOOODOoO

=
== W

Asian

178
251
197
160

15

142
88
38
41
11
30
30

127

107

272
15
46

299

191

151
69

285

294
42

300

414
56

143

166

280
53
98

210
77

164

Black or
African American

24
74
69
108

(@i e))

68
53

60

11
364
31
35
53
40
11
29
38
27
15
78
85
28
55
70

58
72
56

26
42

67

Hispanic, Latino,
or
of Spanish Origin

14
41
21
65
277
465
396
220
39
29

19

FNQEEN

17
19
74
18
17
27
40
64
10
66
86
47
62
82
14
13
17
22

15
41
13
48

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander
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White

372
256
310
406

20

18
253
481
316
273
241
228

27
462
182
308

23
118
325
373
124

75
440
313

35
319
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392
290
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314
103
303
705
177
634
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Multiple
Race/Ethnicity

50
94
71
111
38
99
60
36
90
66
27
34
17
19
36
52
67
103
21
32
63
81
89
27
129
166
64
154
122
55
92
71
54
21
55
133
39
103

Unknown
Race/Ethnicity
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Non-U.S. Citizen and
Non-Permanent
Resident

Total
Enrollment

w

661
760
703
879
323
610
456
285
634
738
399
434
280
303
487
705
450
827
120
240
766
742
469
201
1,021
964
221
915
1,015
539
615
663
792
194
506
1,183
323
1,076
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The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools for 2022-2023. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each
year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those students who selected only
one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those students who selected more than one race/ethnicity category. The “Multiple Race/Ethnicity” counts may include students who self-identified in a race/ethnicity category that
the reader may wish to count as underrepresented in medicine (URiM), as well as students whom the reader may not wish to count as underrepresented—as a result, the data in this table cannot be used to calculate a unique count of individuals who identify
as URiM. The AAMC definition of Underrepresented in Medicine found at https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/diversity-inclusion/underrepresented-in-medicine is: "Underrepresented in medicine means those racial and ethnic populations that are
underrepresented in the medical profession relative to their numbers in the general population.” This AAMC definition allows for a variety of ways to conceptualize URiM, depending on whether (for example) one is looking at the national perspective,
regional perspective, or local perspective. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

American

. Hispanic, Latino, Native Hawaiian or . Non-U.S. Citizen and
Indian . Black or e . Multiple Unknown Total
Total Enrollment Asian . . or Other Pacific White Other . . Non-Permanent
or Alaska African American . L. Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity . Enrollment
] of Spanish Origin Islander Resident
Native
State Medical School
Wisconsin 6 134 53 48 0 394 12 99 3 2 751
WV  Marshall-Edwards 1 31 18 3 1 254 3 24 0 0 335
West Virginia 0 54 7 11 0 318 9 38 3 12 452
Total Enrollment 184 23,294 8,017 6,542 75 43,818 2,063 10,307 845 1,375 96,520

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship.
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