	Total Enrollment	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total Enrollment
State	Medical School											
AL	Alabama-Heersink	2	124	75	30	0	477	12	76	3	0	799
	South Alabama-Whiddon	1	36	35	5	0	205	3	18	0	0	303
AR	Arkansas	1	88	36	18	1	519	10	46	0	1	720
AZ	Arizona	8	103	28	57	2	207	15	92	0	2	514
	Arizona Phoenix	6	115	19	32	0	200	19	34	2	0	427
CA	California	0	212	6	29	0	137	24	77	2	0	487
	California Northstate	0	255	4	7	0	103	28	32	10	0	439
	Kaiser Permanente-Tyson	0	39	19	13	1	45	5	26	0	2	150
	Loma Linda	0	231	67	42	0	218	12	117	4	66	757
	Southern Cal-Keck	0	339	50	114	0	209	17	79	6	1	815
	Stanford	1	168	39	39	0	122	22	51	5	51	498
	UC Davis	2	159	52	122	1	96	25	70	3	10	540
	UC Irvine	0	185	36	61	0	141	15	56	7	3	504
	UC Riverside	0	109	39	78	2	42	31	34	2	4	341
	UC San Diego	3	233	32	54	2	199	23	93	4	4	647
	UC San Francisco	1	285	114	100	2	185	19	143	7	10	866
	UCLA-Geffen	1	283	105	127	1	196	30	76	5	33	857
СО	Colorado	1	148	40	31	1	404	24	111	2	17	779
СТ	Connecticut	0	106	58	23	0	253	4	44	8	7	503
	Quinnipiac-Netter	1	60	30	27	0	220	10	42	0	4	394
	Yale	1	175	38	28	0	176	14	82	6	38	558
DC	George Washington	0	210	60	40	0	312	30	90	15	17	774
	Georgetown	0	249	56	44	2	374	24	76	10	47	882
	Howard	1	52	328	16	1	11	8	53	3	26	499
FL	FIU-Wertheim	0	91	35	93	0	162	9	116	2	0	508
	Florida	0	124	69	36	0	300	9	85	3	1	627
	Florida Atlantic-Schmidt	0	63	18	19	0	118	14	46	3	0	281
	Florida State	1	76	55	51	1	240	12	52	3	0	491
	Miami-Miller	0	190	80	110	0	353	22	127	5	6	893
	Nova Southeastern-Patel	0	61	9	27	1	70	11	27	0	0	206
	UCF	0	155	16	30	0	248	15	36	5	0	505
	USF-Morsani	0	238	42	41	1	315	14	95	2	0	748
GA	Emory	1	120	124	18	0	274	8	60	3	43	651
	MC Georgia Augusta	0	300	110	23	0	490	13	81	9	0	1,026
	Mercer	0	97	45	17	0	374	6	28	1	0	568
	Morehouse	0	44	350	21	0	23	8	35	2	0	483
HI	Hawaii-Burns	0	190	0	0	6	43	0	73	2	6	320
IA	lowa-Carver	1	132	11	26	0	424	6	65	5	0	670



	Total Enrollment	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total Enrollment
State	Medical School											
IL	Carle Illinois	0	83	7	4	0	64	6	24	2	0	190
	Chicago Med Franklin	0	307	35	21	0	339	31	49	7	5	794
	Chicago-Pritzker	0	145	71	31	0	129	11	42	2	5	436
	Illinois	0	323	157	131	2	453	16	178	7	47	1,314
	Loyola-Stritch	0	209	40	30	0	348	20	64	0	17	728
	Northwestern-Feinberg	1	275	58	47	0	247	9	92	10	2	741
	Rush	0	137	54	41	0	299	15	44	1	16	607
	Southern Illinois	0	33	45	7	0	216	2	15	1	0	319
IN	Indiana	1	278	103	88	0	903	23	132	7	0	1,535
KS	Kansas	0	141	41	25	0	560	15	84	4	3	873
КҮ	Kentucky	2	80	25	8	0	641	11	64	2	3	836
	Louisville	2	94	64	16	0	427	7	44	1	3	658
LA	LSU New Orleans	0	124	73	13	0	540	10	69	1	3	833
	LSU Shreveport	0	58	39	7	0	463	2	34	4	0	607
	Tulane	2	169	61	11	1	420	18	75	4	43	804
MA	BU-Chobanian Avedisian	2	248	43	42	0	238	20	73	10	24	700
	Harvard	2	267	64	48	2	308	14	81	15	47	848
	Massachusetts-Chan	0	190	35	16	0	393	17	72	3	4	730
	Tufts	1	200	56	42	0	424	12	99	10	1	845
MD	Johns Hopkins	0	228	46	27	0	190	10	45	5	21	572
	Maryland	0	192	69	31	1	251	17	71	4	4	640
	Uniformed Services-Hebert	0	101	29	18	0	436	3	103	5	0	695
MI	Central Michigan	0	75	15	6	2	254	18	36	3	12	421
	Michigan	1	190	51	31	1	367	38	99	7	6	791
	Michigan State	2	135	104	49	0	404	53	56	3	12	818
	Oakland Beaumont	0	153	17	14	0	242	39	39	2	0	506
	Wayne State	0	289	100	50	0	508	91	146	8	51	1,243
	Western Michigan-Stryker	1	68	17	14	0	196	11	38	2	0	347
MN	Мауо	2	119	40	27	3	191	9	69	5	14	479
	Minnesota	13	149	79	31	2	638	20	94	5	3	1,034
MO	Missouri Columbia	0	76	44	22	1	322	13	32	2	2	514
	Missouri Kansas City	1	246	26	17	1	204	1	24	19	0	539
	Saint Louis	1	228	31	23	0	350	7	54	9	44	747
	Washington U St Louis	0	145	41	33	1	238	7	96	2	49	612
MS	Mississippi	0	63	75	8	0	488	9	33	1	2	679
NC	Duke	1	135	66	33	2	249	5	86	3	6	586
	East Carolina-Brody	3	61	66	17	0	159	7	26	5	0	344
	North Carolina	4	168	123	36	0	439	18	93	8	4	893



	Total Enrollment	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total Enrollment
State	Medical School											
	Wake Forest	1	111	43	41	0	310	18	76	2	0	602
ND	North Dakota	10	14	4	3	0	239	1	14	2	0	287
NE	Creighton	0	195	10	24	1	480	16	69	9	2	806
	Nebraska	0	51	11	13	0	428	7	38	0	1	549
NH	Dartmouth-Geisel	1	75	18	24	0	196	7	38	5	35	399
NJ	Cooper Rowan	0	155	25	16	0	210	14	30	6	0	456
	Hackensack Meridian	0	160	33	14	0	219	24	43	5	0	498
	Rutgers New Jersey	0	309	80	71	0	183	29	63	12	1	748
	Rutgers-RW Johnson	0	272	76	55	0	241	24	66	8	5	747
NM	New Mexico	14	68	9	96	0	137	9	97	3	6	439
NV	Nevada Reno	1	57	10	37	1	130	3	45	1	0	285
	UNLV-Kerkorian	0	74	8	32	0	100	10	29	1	0	254
NY	Albany	0	176	41	34	1	232	20	57	20	0	581
	Buffalo-Jacobs	1	100	77	44	1	440	14	91	4	1	773
	CUNY	0	86	100	27	2	27	1	25	28	2	298
	Columbia-Vagelos	1	142	72	41	0	276	16	81	9	7	645
	Cornell-Weill	3	164	41	46	0	178	10	67	8	12	529
	Einstein	0	243	53	49	0	394	21	80	13	10	863
	Mount Sinai-Icahn	2	185	55	39	0	244	9	51	30	16	631
	NYU Long Island	0	23	7	4	0	27	2	11	0	1	75
	NYU-Grossman	0	120	37	21	1	222	11	63	5	2	482
	New York Medical	0	207	45	49	0	425	24	91	5	33	879
	Renaissance Stony Brook	1	223	18	32	0	218	10	51	8	25	586
	Rochester	3	144	37	22	1	202	5	50	9	5	478
	SUNY Downstate	0	285	90	81	0	278	25	86	13	1	859
	SUNY Upstate-Norton	1	154	51	43	0	377	8	54	4	25	717
	Zucker Hofstra Northwell	0	122	39	27	0	190	7	35	10	2	432
ОН	Case Western Reserve	1	323	70	49	0	399	15	90	23	35	1,005
	Cincinnati	0	142	66	30	1	442	6	74	2	0	763
	Northeast Ohio	0	188	40	28	0	290	29	82	6	0	663
	Ohio State	1	207	90	40	0	417	20	111	6	1	893
	Toledo	0	179	45	14	0	405	18	54	10	0	725
	Wright State-Boonshoft	0	74	96	10	0	285	11	36	2	0	514
ОК	Oklahoma	13	136	25	10	1	385	8	83	6	0	667
OR	Oregon	12	108	17	29	1	365	17	95	1	5	650
PA	Drexel	0	346	99	50	1	522	35	113	12	0	1,178
	Geisinger Commonwealth	0	86	20	26	0	284	9	43	3	0	471
	Jefferson-Kimmel	1	298	53	30	0	607	18	104	17	40	1,168



	Total Enrollment	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total Enrollment
State	Medical School											
	Penn State	0	178	24	14	0	372	11	50	9	3	661
	Pennsylvania-Perelman	0	251	74	41	1	256	8	94	10	25	760
	Pittsburgh	0	197	69	21	1	310	13	71	15	6	703
	Temple-Katz	0	160	108	65	0	406	13	111	9	7	879
PR	Caribe	0	1	1	277	0	5	1	38	0	0	323
	Ponce	0	15	6	465	0	20	3	99	0	2	610
	Puerto Rico	0	0	0	396	0	0	0	60	0	0	456
	San Juan Bautista	0	5	1	220	0	18	0	36	2	3	285
RI	Brown-Alpert	0	142	68	39	0	253	7	90	27	8	634
SC	MU South Carolina	1	88	53	29	0	481	9	66	0	11	738
	South Carolina Columbia	0	38	9	3	1	316	3	27	2	0	399
	South Carolina Greenville	0	41	60	19	0	273	5	34	0	2	434
SD	South Dakota-Sanford	3	11	3	1	0	241	3	17	1	0	280
TN	East Tennessee-Quillen	1	30	11	4	0	228	7	19	3	0	303
	Meharry	0	30	364	7	0	27	13	36	1	9	487
	Tennessee	0	127	31	17	0	462	13	52	3	0	705
	Vanderbilt	2	107	35	19	1	182	5	67	3	29	450
ТХ	Baylor	0	272	53	74	0	308	4	103	11	2	827
	Houston-Fertitta	0	15	40	18	0	23	3	21	0	0	120
	TCU-Burnett	0	46	11	17	0	118	10	32	0	6	240
	Texas A&M	1	299	29	27	0	325	9	63	8	5	766
	Texas Tech	1	191	38	40	1	373	5	81	12	0	742
	Texas Tech-Foster	0	151	27	64	1	124	8	89	4	1	469
	UT Austin-Dell	0	69	15	10	0	75	2	27	3	0	201
	UT Houston-McGovern	3	285	78	66	0	440	16	129	3	1	1,021
	UT Medical Branch-Sealy	3	294	85	86	1	313	10	166	6	0	964
	UT Rio Grande Valley	0	42	28	47	0	35	2	64	1	2	221
	UT San Antonio-Long	2	300	55	62	0	319	11	154	11	1	915
	UT Southwestern	1	414	70	82	0	300	4	122	18	4	1,015
UT	Utah-Eccles	0	56	6	14	2	392	7	55	1	6	539
VA	Eastern Virginia	0	143	58	13	5	290	10	92	4	0	615
	Virginia	1	166	72	17	0	304	5	71	6	21	663
	Virginia Commonwealth	1	280	56	22	1	314	18	54	5	41	792
	Virginia Tech Carilion	0	53	6	2	0	103	9	21	0	0	194
VT	Vermont-Larner	0	98	26	15	1	303	6	55	1	1	506
WA	U Washington	13	210	42	41	2	705	27	133	7	3	1,183
	Washington State-Floyd	1	77	9	13	0	177	4	39	3	0	323
WI	MC Wisconsin	1	164	67	48	0	634	18	103	4	37	1,076



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools for 2022-2023. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those students who selected only one race/ethnicity category. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those students who selected more than one race/ethnicity category. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" counts may include students who self-identified in a race/ethnicity category that the reader may wish to count as underrepresented in medicine (URIM), as well as students who identify as URIM. The AAMC definition of Underrepresented in Medicine found at https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/diversity-inclusion/underrepresented-in-medicine is: "Underrepresented in medicine means those racial and ethnic populations that are underrepresented in the medical profession relative to their numbers in the general population." This AAMC definition allows for a variety of ways to conceptualize URIM, depending on whether (for example) one is looking at the national perspective, regional perspective, or local perspective. The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Total Enrollment	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total Enrollment
State	Medical School											
	Wisconsin	6	134	53	48	0	394	12	99	3	2	751
WV	Marshall-Edwards	1	31	18	3	1	254	3	24	0	0	335
	West Virginia	0	54	7	11	0	318	9	38	3	12	452
Total	Enrollment	184	23,294	8,017	6,542	75	43,818	2,063	10,307	845	1,375	96,520

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship.

